Installation Instructions
MicroLogix 1762-IF2OF2 Analog Input/Output
Module
Catalog Number 1762-IF2OF2
Topic Page
Important User Information 2
North American Hazardous Location Approval 4
Additional Resources 5

Module Power LED On: indicates power is applied.
Vendor ID Code 1
Product Type Code 10
Product Code 75
Recommended Cable Belden 8761 (shielded)
Wire size See Wire Size and Terminal Screw Torque on page 16
Wiring category(4)
(4) Use this Conductor Category information for planning conductor routing. Refer to Industrial Automation Wiring and
Grounding Guidelines, publication 1770-4.1.
2 - on signal ports
Publication 1762-IN005C-EN-P - July 2013
22     MicroLogix 1762-IF2OF2 Analog Input/Output Module
Input Specifications
Attribute Value
Number of Inputs 2 differential (unipolar)
A/D Converter Type Successive approximation
Common Mode Voltage
Range(1)
(1) For proper operation, both the plus and minus input terminals must be within ±27V of analog common.
±27 V
Common Mode Rejection(2)
(2) Vcm = 1 Vpk-pk AC
> 55 dB @ 50 and 60 Hz
Non-linearity (in percent
full scale)
±0.12%
Typical Overall Accuracy(3)
(3) Vcm = 0 (includes offset, gain, non-linearity and repeatability error terms)
±0.55% full scale at -20…65 °C  (-4 °F…149 °F)
±0.3% full scale at 25 °C  (77 °F)
Input Impedance Voltage Terminal: 200KΩ
Current Terminal: 250Ω
Current Input Protection ±32 mA
Voltage Input Protection ±30 V
Channel Diagnostics Over or under range or open circuit condition by bit reporting for analog inputs.
Publication 1762-IN005C-EN-P - July 2013
MicroLogix 1762-IF2OF2 Analog Input/Output Module     23
Output Specifications
Attribute Value
Number of Outputs 2 single-ended (unipolar)
D/A Converter Type Resistor string
Resistive Load on Current Output 0…500 Ω (includes wire resistance)
Load Range on Voltage Output > 1KΩ
Reactive Load, Current Output < 0.1 mH
Reactive Load, Voltage Output < 1 μF
Typical Overall Accuracy(1)
(1) Includes offset, gain, non-linearity and repeatability error terms.
± 1.17% full scale @ -20…65 °C  (-4 °F…149 °F)
 ±0.5% full scale @ 25 °C (77 °F)
Output Ripple range 0…500 Hz
(referred to output range)
< ±0.1%
Non-linearity (in percent full scale) < ±0.59%
Open and Short-Circuit Protection Continuous
Output Protection ±32 mA
Publication 1762-IN005C-EN-P - July 2013
24     MicroLogix 1762-IF2OF2 Analog Input/Output Module
Environmental Specifications
Attribute Value
Temperature, operating IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ad, Operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bd, Operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Nb, Operating Thermal Shock):
-20... 65 °C (-4...149 °F)
Temperature, storage IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ab, Unpackaged Non-operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bb, Unpackaged Non-operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Na, Unpackaged Non-operating Thermal Shock):
-40…85 °C (-40…185 °F)
Relative humidity IEC 60068-2-30 (Test Db, Unpackaged Damp Heat):
5...95% non-condensing
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6 (Test Fc, Operating):
5 g @ 10... 500 Hz
Altitude, operating, max 2000 m (6562 ft)
Shock, operating IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):